
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
819 W STATE ST 14215 NW 3RD COURT
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -25.00 % -20.00 % -16.25 %

300,000.00 -100,000.00 320,000.00 -80,000.00 335,000.00 -65,000.00400,000.00

7,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4600 ACRE 25.00 % 6,000.0000 0.00 % 13,200.0000 120.00 %

18,450.00 3,690.00 14,760.00 0.00 32,472.00 17,712.00
6,000.0000
14,760.00

3 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 101/31
L.S. -9.38 % -37.50 % 3.75 %

72,500.00 -7,500.00 50,000.00 -30,000.00 83,000.00 3,000.0080,000.00

3.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

8725.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 4.5000 12.50 %

26,175.00 -8,725.00 43,625.00 8,725.00 39,262.50 4,362.50
4.0000

34,900.00

5.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

238.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 5.0000 -9.09 % 5.7500 4.55 %

1,190.00 -119.00 1,190.00 -119.00 1,368.50 59.50
5.5000

1,309.00

500.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 500.0000 100.00 % 225.0000 -10.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 900.00 -100.00
250.0000
1,000.00

2.2000
7 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2069.0000 L.F. -37.14 % 2.5000 -28.57 % 2.2500 -35.71 %

4,551.80 -2,689.70 5,172.50 -2,069.00 4,655.25 -2,586.25
3.5000

7,241.50

14.0000
8 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 180.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

336.00 216.00 360.00 240.00 360.00 240.00
5.0000
120.00

GRADING

11.7000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5020.0000 C.Y. -41.50 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 13.2000 -34.00 %

58,734.00 -41,666.00 50,200.00 -50,200.00 66,264.00 -34,136.00
20.0000

100,400.00

16.6500
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

39760.0000 TON 11.00 % 16.0000 6.67 % 16.1000 7.33 %

662,004.00 65,604.00 636,160.00 39,760.00 640,136.00 43,736.00
15.0000

596,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
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GRADING

4.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

940.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 3.7000 -7.50 %

3,760.00 0.00 2,820.00 -940.00 3,478.00 -282.00
4.0000

3,760.00

DRAINAGE

70.0000
12 QUARRY SPALLS 

12.0000 TON -12.50 % 75.0000 -6.25 % 52.0000 -35.00 %

840.00 -120.00 900.00 -60.00 624.00 -336.00
80.0000
960.00

13.5000
13 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 15.0000 0.00 % 16.5000 10.00 %

2,700.00 -300.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,300.00 300.00
15.0000
3,000.00

20.0000
14 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

38.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 % 23.0000 15.00 %

760.00 0.00 684.00 -76.00 874.00 114.00
20.0000
760.00

40.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

22.0000 L.F. 14.29 % 50.0000 42.86 % 61.0000 74.29 %

880.00 110.00 1,100.00 330.00 1,342.00 572.00
35.0000
770.00

65.0000
16 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

212.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 75.0000 25.00 % 56.0000 -6.67 %

13,780.00 1,060.00 15,900.00 3,180.00 11,872.00 -848.00
60.0000

12,720.00

38.0000
17 SOIL MIX

595.0000 S.Y. 90.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 35.5000 77.50 %

22,610.00 10,710.00 20,825.00 8,925.00 21,122.50 9,222.50
20.0000

11,900.00

44.0000
18 MEDIA FILTER DRAIN MIX

332.0000 S.Y. -2.22 % 50.0000 11.11 % 41.5000 -7.78 %

14,608.00 -332.00 16,600.00 1,660.00 13,778.00 -1,162.00
45.0000

14,940.00
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STORM SEWER

1,500.0000
19 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 36.36 % 1,500.0000 36.36 % 1,250.0000 13.64 %

3,000.00 800.00 3,000.00 800.00 2,500.00 300.00
1,100.0000
2,200.00

STRUCTURE
20 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 

L.S. -12.25 % -20.00 % -25.00 %

175,500.00 -24,500.00 160,000.00 -40,000.00 150,000.00 -50,000.00200,000.00

17.5500
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

537.0000 C.Y. 17.00 % 25.0000 66.67 % 21.0000 40.00 %

9,424.35 1,369.35 13,425.00 5,370.00 11,277.00 3,222.00
15.0000
8,055.00

22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -73.92 % -50.00 % -29.17 %

31,300.00 -88,700.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 85,000.00 -35,000.00120,000.00

42.5500
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

563.0000 C.Y. 6.38 % 40.0000 0.00 % 36.5000 -8.75 %

23,955.65 1,435.65 22,520.00 0.00 20,549.50 -1,970.50
40.0000

22,520.00

1.2100
24 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

18200.0000 LB. 42.35 % 1.2500 47.06 % 1.3500 58.82 %

22,022.00 6,552.00 22,750.00 7,280.00 24,570.00 9,100.00
0.8500

15,470.00

709.0000
25 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

120.0000 C.Y. 28.91 % 600.0000 9.09 % 750.0000 36.36 %

85,080.00 19,080.00 72,000.00 6,000.00 90,000.00 24,000.00
550.0000
66,000.00

196.0000
26 CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR SEAL

207.0000 C.Y. -2.00 % 230.0000 15.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 %

40,572.00 -828.00 47,610.00 6,210.00 20,700.00 -20,700.00
200.0000
41,400.00

286.0000
27 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G

625.0000 L.F. -4.67 % 340.0000 13.33 % 340.0000 13.33 %

178,750.00 -8,750.00 212,500.00 25,000.00 212,500.00 25,000.00
300.0000

187,500.00
28 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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STRUCTURE
29 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 101/31 REPL.

L.S. 27.99 % 10.00 % 50.00 %

255,970.00 55,970.00 220,000.00 20,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00200,000.00

154.0000
30 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

354.0000 L.F. 54.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 145.0000 45.00 %

54,516.00 19,116.00 53,100.00 17,700.00 51,330.00 15,930.00
100.0000
35,400.00

31 HANGER
L.S. 50.70 % 50.00 % 50.00 %

15,070.00 5,070.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00
32 TEMPORARY HANGER

L.S. 10.00 % 275.00 % 25.00 %

2,200.00 200.00 7,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

SURFACING

21.0000
33 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5532.0000 TON -4.55 % 23.0000 4.55 % 19.0000 -13.64 %

116,172.00 -5,532.00 127,236.00 5,532.00 105,108.00 -16,596.00
22.0000

121,704.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
34 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

140.00 140.00 140.00140.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

270.0000
35 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

211.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 280.0000 24.44 % 325.0000 44.44 %

56,970.00 9,495.00 59,080.00 11,605.00 68,575.00 21,100.00
225.0000
47,475.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
819 W STATE ST 14215 NW 3RD COURT
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

103.5000
36 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG  64-22

3510.0000 TON -1.43 % 105.0000 0.00 % 103.7500 -1.19 %

363,285.00 -5,265.00 368,550.00 0.00 364,162.50 -4,387.50
105.0000

368,550.00
37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
38 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,550.00 4,550.00 4,550.004,550.00
39 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,251.00 27,251.00 27,251.0027,251.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
40 ESC LEAD 

120.0000 DAY -33.33 % 200.0000 33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

12,000.00 -6,000.00 24,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00
150.0000
18,000.00

6.0000
41 COMPOST BLANKET 

1000.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 6.1000 22.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 -1,000.00 6,100.00 1,100.00
5.0000

5,000.00

12.0000
42 CHECK DAM 

50.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

600.00 -150.00 500.00 -250.00 500.00 -250.00
15.0000
750.00

4.0000
43 SILT FENCE 

3718.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.0500 -39.00 %

14,872.00 -3,718.00 14,872.00 -3,718.00 11,339.90 -7,250.10
5.0000

18,590.00
44 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

6,000.0000
45 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.1200 ACRE -7.69 % 6,000.0000 -7.69 % 6,100.0000 -6.15 %

12,720.00 -1,060.00 12,720.00 -1,060.00 12,932.00 -848.00
6,500.0000
13,780.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

4.7500
46 TOP SOIL TYPE C

4000.0000 S.Y. 35.71 % 5.0000 42.86 % 4.8500 38.57 %

19,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 6,000.00 19,400.00 5,400.00
3.5000

14,000.00

100.0000
47 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION

40.0000 HR  0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
100.0000
4,000.00

75.0000
48 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND PULLING

40.0000 HR  87.50 % 80.0000 100.00 % 75.0000 87.50 %

3,000.00 1,400.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 3,000.00 1,400.00
40.0000
1,600.00

5.0000
49 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2000.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0500 1.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,100.00 100.00
5.0000

10,000.00

3.0000
50 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

600.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 2.8000 -6.67 %

1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,680.00 -120.00
3.0000

1,800.00

TRAFFIC

39.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

70.0000 L.F. 56.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

2,730.00 980.00 2,800.00 1,050.00 2,800.00 1,050.00
25.0000
1,750.00

24.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1175.0000 L.F. -17.24 % 27.0000 -6.90 % 27.0000 -6.90 %

28,200.00 -5,875.00 31,725.00 -2,350.00 31,725.00 -2,350.00
29.0000

34,075.00

3,200.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20

2.0000 EACH 28.00 % 1,750.0000 -30.00 % 1,600.0000 -36.00 %

6,400.00 1,400.00 3,500.00 -1,500.00 3,200.00 -1,800.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

3,200.0000
54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

2.0000 EACH -5.88 % 2,500.0000 -26.47 % 2,550.0000 -25.00 %

6,400.00 -400.00 5,000.00 -1,800.00 5,100.00 -1,700.00
3,400.0000
6,800.00

3,000.0000
55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 20.00 % 1,750.0000 -30.00 % 1,675.0000 -33.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 -3,000.00 6,700.00 -3,300.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00
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TRAFFIC

55.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

82.0000 L.F. 37.50 % 60.0000 50.00 % 53.0000 32.50 %

4,510.00 1,230.00 4,920.00 1,640.00 4,346.00 1,066.00
40.0000
3,280.00

750.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

3.0000 EACH -25.00 % 750.0000 -25.00 % 625.0000 -37.50 %

2,250.00 -750.00 2,250.00 -750.00 1,875.00 -1,125.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

12.0000
58 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1758.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 %

21,096.00 -14,064.00 35,160.00 0.00 29,886.00 -5,274.00
20.0000

35,160.00

1,250.0000
59 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -68.75 % 4,000.0000 0.00 % 1,250.0000 -68.75 %

2,500.00 -5,500.00 8,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 -5,500.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

550.0000
60 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -31.25 % 1,000.0000 25.00 % 525.0000 -34.38 %

550.00 -250.00 1,000.00 200.00 525.00 -275.00
800.0000
800.00

35.0000
61 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

19.0000 EACH -12.50 % 50.0000 25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

665.00 -95.00 950.00 190.00 665.00 -95.00
40.0000
760.00

0.5000
62 PAINT LINE 

14916.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 % 0.5200 -48.00 %

7,458.00 -7,458.00 7,458.00 -7,458.00 7,756.32 -7,159.68
1.0000

14,916.00

15.0000
63 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

88.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 15.5000 -22.50 %

1,320.00 -440.00 1,320.00 -440.00 1,364.00 -396.00
20.0000
1,760.00

65.0000
64 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

20.0000 EACH 85.71 % 65.0000 85.71 % 67.0000 91.43 %

1,300.00 600.00 1,300.00 600.00 1,340.00 640.00
35.0000
700.00

3,500.0000
65 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2400 HUND 40.00 % 4,000.0000 60.00 % 3,600.0000 44.00 %

840.00 240.00 960.00 360.00 864.00 264.00
2,500.0000

600.00
66 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -20.00 % -20.00 % -50.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
819 W STATE ST 14215 NW 3RD COURT
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
67 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. -41.07 % 71.43 % -57.14 %

41,250.00 -28,750.00 120,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 -40,000.0070,000.00

16.0000
68 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

414.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

6,624.00 2,484.00 4,140.00 0.00 6,210.00 2,070.00
10.0000
4,140.00

14.0000
69 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

3408.0000 L.F. 833.33 % 16.0000 966.67 % 4.7500 216.67 %

47,712.00 42,600.00 54,528.00 49,416.00 16,188.00 11,076.00
1.5000

5,112.00

5.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

300.0000 HR  -75.00 % 5.0000 -75.00 % 5.0000 -75.00 %

1,500.00 -4,500.00 1,500.00 -4,500.00 1,500.00 -4,500.00
20.0000
6,000.00

71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 233.33 % 233.33 % 566.67 %

10,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 20,000.00 17,000.003,000.00

50.7500
72 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

600.0000 HR  12.78 % 45.0000 0.00 % 44.0000 -2.22 %

30,450.00 3,450.00 27,000.00 0.00 26,400.00 -600.00
45.0000

27,000.00

50.7500
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

580.0000 HR  12.78 % 45.0000 0.00 % 51.0000 13.33 %

29,435.00 3,335.00 26,100.00 0.00 29,580.00 3,480.00
45.0000

26,100.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -40.00 % -80.00 % -60.00 %

30,000.00 -20,000.00 10,000.00 -40,000.00 20,000.00 -30,000.0050,000.00

20.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

500.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 0.00
20.0000

10,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

60.0000
76 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

34.0000 C.Y. 71.43 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 61.0000 74.29 %

2,040.00 850.00 1,020.00 -170.00 2,074.00 884.00
35.0000
1,190.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
819 W STATE ST 14215 NW 3RD COURT
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

20.0000
78 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

50.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 % 26.0000 30.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 600.00 -400.00 1,300.00 300.00
20.0000
1,000.00

79 CURE BOX 
L.S. -16.67 % -66.67 % 66.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00

3.0000
80 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  0.00 % 10.0000 233.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

1,200.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,800.00 800.00 -400.00
3.0000

1,200.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
82 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 25.00 % 100.00 % 175.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 5,500.00 3,500.002,000.00
83 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
84 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,400.00 16,400.00 16,400.0016,400.00
86 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

384.00 384.00 384.00384.00
87 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680847
KENT WA 98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SB STRUCTURES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100718CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
819 W STATE ST 14215 NW 3RD COURT
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
88 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -95.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 100.00 -1,900.002,000.00
89 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 

L.S. -25.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 -2,500.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

3.0000
90 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

3660.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 1.9000 -36.67 %

10,980.00 0.00 7,320.00 -3,660.00 6,954.00 -4,026.00
3.0000

10,980.00

14.5000
91 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1000.0000 S.Y. 45.00 % 12.0000 20.00 % 20.5000 105.00 %

14,500.00 4,500.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 20,500.00 10,500.00
10.0000

10,000.00

6.2500
92 TRENCH EXCAVATION

1801.0000 L.F. 56.25 % 14.0000 250.00 % 4.1000 2.50 %

11,256.25 4,052.25 25,214.00 18,010.00 7,384.10 180.10
4.0000

7,204.00

$3,253,051.05 -3.41% $3,349,651.50 -0.54% $3,352,996.07 -0.45%$3,367,988.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,352,996.07$3,253,051.05 $3,349,651.50BASE TOTAL -3.41% -0.54% -0.45%$3,367,988.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -37.50 % -7.69 % -15.00 %

250,000.00 -150,000.00 369,225.00 -30,775.00 340,000.00 -60,000.00400,000.00

12,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4600 ACRE 100.00 % 10,000.0000 66.67 % 8,000.0000 33.33 %

29,520.00 14,760.00 24,600.00 9,840.00 19,680.00 4,920.00
6,000.0000
14,760.00

3 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 101/31
L.S. 37.50 % -16.25 % -31.25 %

110,000.00 30,000.00 67,000.00 -13,000.00 55,000.00 -25,000.0080,000.00

7.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

8725.0000 S.Y. 75.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

61,075.00 26,175.00 69,800.00 34,900.00 17,450.00 -17,450.00
4.0000

34,900.00

6.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

238.0000 L.F. 9.09 % 5.7000 3.64 % 5.5000 0.00 %

1,428.00 119.00 1,356.60 47.60 1,309.00 0.00
5.5000

1,309.00

250.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % 215.0000 -14.00 % 550.0000 120.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 860.00 -140.00 2,200.00 1,200.00
250.0000
1,000.00

3.0000
7 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2069.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 2.2000 -37.14 % 2.5000 -28.57 %

6,207.00 -1,034.50 4,551.80 -2,689.70 5,172.50 -2,069.00
3.5000

7,241.50

15.0000
8 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 14.0000 180.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

360.00 240.00 336.00 216.00 360.00 240.00
5.0000
120.00

GRADING

15.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5020.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 13.0000 -35.00 %

75,300.00 -25,100.00 95,380.00 -5,020.00 65,260.00 -35,140.00
20.0000

100,400.00

20.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

39760.0000 TON 33.33 % 19.0000 26.67 % 16.0000 6.67 %

795,200.00 198,800.00 755,440.00 159,040.00 636,160.00 39,760.00
15.0000

596,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

7.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

940.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

6,580.00 2,820.00 3,760.00 0.00 9,400.00 5,640.00
4.0000

3,760.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
12 QUARRY SPALLS 

12.0000 TON 25.00 % 30.0000 -62.50 % 100.0000 25.00 %

1,200.00 240.00 360.00 -600.00 1,200.00 240.00
80.0000
960.00

20.0000
13 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 14.0000 -6.67 % 33.0000 120.00 %

4,000.00 1,000.00 2,800.00 -200.00 6,600.00 3,600.00
15.0000
3,000.00

25.0000
14 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

38.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 73.0000 265.00 %

950.00 190.00 722.00 -38.00 2,774.00 2,014.00
20.0000
760.00

100.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

22.0000 L.F. 185.71 % 34.0000 -2.86 % 100.0000 185.71 %

2,200.00 1,430.00 748.00 -22.00 2,200.00 1,430.00
35.0000
770.00

100.0000
16 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

212.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 44.0000 -26.67 % 125.0000 108.33 %

21,200.00 8,480.00 9,328.00 -3,392.00 26,500.00 13,780.00
60.0000

12,720.00

20.0000
17 SOIL MIX

595.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 49.0000 145.00 % 2.0000 -90.00 %

11,900.00 0.00 29,155.00 17,255.00 1,190.00 -10,710.00
20.0000

11,900.00

30.0000
18 MEDIA FILTER DRAIN MIX

332.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 55.0000 22.22 % 150.0000 233.33 %

9,960.00 -4,980.00 18,260.00 3,320.00 49,800.00 34,860.00
45.0000

14,940.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

1,500.0000
19 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 36.36 % 800.0000 -27.27 % 2,000.0000 81.82 %

3,000.00 800.00 1,600.00 -600.00 4,000.00 1,800.00
1,100.0000
2,200.00

STRUCTURE
20 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 

L.S. -25.00 % 56.50 % 55.00 %

150,000.00 -50,000.00 313,000.00 113,000.00 310,000.00 110,000.00200,000.00

30.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

537.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 25.0000 66.67 % 30.0000 100.00 %

16,110.00 8,055.00 13,425.00 5,370.00 16,110.00 8,055.00
15.0000
8,055.00

22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -33.33 % -37.50 % -27.50 %

80,000.00 -40,000.00 75,000.00 -45,000.00 87,000.00 -33,000.00120,000.00

20.0000
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

563.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 24.0000 -40.00 % 45.0000 12.50 %

11,260.00 -11,260.00 13,512.00 -9,008.00 25,335.00 2,815.00
40.0000

22,520.00

1.0000
24 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

18200.0000 LB. 17.65 % 1.1800 38.82 % 1.3500 58.82 %

18,200.00 2,730.00 21,476.00 6,006.00 24,570.00 9,100.00
0.8500

15,470.00

700.0000
25 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

120.0000 C.Y. 27.27 % 600.0000 9.09 % 700.0000 27.27 %

84,000.00 18,000.00 72,000.00 6,000.00 84,000.00 18,000.00
550.0000
66,000.00

200.0000
26 CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR SEAL

207.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 266.0000 33.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

41,400.00 0.00 55,062.00 13,662.00 62,100.00 20,700.00
200.0000
41,400.00

320.0000
27 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G

625.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 350.0000 16.67 % 340.0000 13.33 %

200,000.00 12,500.00 218,750.00 31,250.00 212,500.00 25,000.00
300.0000

187,500.00
28 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
29 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 101/31 REPL.

L.S. 0.00 % -7.50 % -2.50 %

200,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 -15,000.00 195,000.00 -5,000.00200,000.00

130.0000
30 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

354.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 145.0000 45.00 % 140.0000 40.00 %

46,020.00 10,620.00 51,330.00 15,930.00 49,560.00 14,160.00
100.0000
35,400.00

31 HANGER
L.S. 100.00 % 500.00 % 65.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 60,000.00 50,000.00 16,500.00 6,500.0010,000.00
32 TEMPORARY HANGER

L.S. 400.00 % 2,400.00 % 290.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 50,000.00 48,000.00 7,800.00 5,800.002,000.00

SURFACING

20.0000
33 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5532.0000 TON -9.09 % 23.0000 4.55 % 21.0000 -4.55 %

110,640.00 -11,064.00 127,236.00 5,532.00 116,172.00 -5,532.00
22.0000

121,704.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
34 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

140.00 140.00 140.00140.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

300.0000
35 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

211.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % 250.0000 11.11 % 250.0000 11.11 %

63,300.00 15,825.00 52,750.00 5,275.00 52,750.00 5,275.00
225.0000
47,475.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

105.0000
36 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG  64-22

3510.0000 TON 0.00 % 103.5000 -1.43 % 105.0000 0.00 %

368,550.00 0.00 363,285.00 -5,265.00 368,550.00 0.00
105.0000

368,550.00
37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
38 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,550.00 4,550.00 4,550.004,550.00
39 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,251.00 27,251.00 27,251.0027,251.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
40 ESC LEAD 

120.0000 DAY -33.33 % 560.0000 273.33 % 10.0000 -93.33 %

12,000.00 -6,000.00 67,200.00 49,200.00 1,200.00 -16,800.00
150.0000
18,000.00

4.5000
41 COMPOST BLANKET 

1000.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 5.5000 10.00 %

4,500.00 -500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 5,500.00 500.00
5.0000

5,000.00

15.0000
42 CHECK DAM 

50.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 4.7500 -68.33 %

750.00 0.00 250.00 -500.00 237.50 -512.50
15.0000
750.00

5.0000
43 SILT FENCE 

3718.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

18,590.00 0.00 11,154.00 -7,436.00 13,013.00 -5,577.00
5.0000

18,590.00
44 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

6,000.0000
45 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.1200 ACRE -7.69 % 6,000.0000 -7.69 % 5,400.0000 -16.92 %

12,720.00 -1,060.00 12,720.00 -1,060.00 11,448.00 -2,332.00
6,500.0000
13,780.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

5.0000
46 TOP SOIL TYPE C

4000.0000 S.Y. 42.86 % 4.7500 35.71 % 3.7500 7.14 %

20,000.00 6,000.00 19,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.00
3.5000

14,000.00

100.0000
47 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION

40.0000 HR  0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,000.00
100.0000
4,000.00

50.0000
48 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND PULLING

40.0000 HR  25.00 % 75.0000 87.50 % 88.0000 120.00 %

2,000.00 400.00 3,000.00 1,400.00 3,520.00 1,920.00
40.0000
1,600.00

4.5000
49 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2000.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

9,000.00 -1,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 -2,000.00
5.0000

10,000.00

3.0000
50 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

600.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 1.5000 -50.00 %

1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 900.00 -900.00
3.0000

1,800.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

70.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 39.0000 56.00 % 7.0000 -72.00 %

3,500.00 1,750.00 2,730.00 980.00 490.00 -1,260.00
25.0000
1,750.00

26.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1175.0000 L.F. -10.34 % 26.6000 -8.28 % 26.0000 -10.34 %

30,550.00 -3,525.00 31,255.00 -2,820.00 30,550.00 -3,525.00
29.0000

34,075.00

3,500.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20

2.0000 EACH 40.00 % 1,585.0000 -36.60 % 3,500.0000 40.00 %

7,000.00 2,000.00 3,170.00 -1,830.00 7,000.00 2,000.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

3,500.0000
54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

2.0000 EACH 2.94 % 2,500.0000 -26.47 % 3,500.0000 2.94 %

7,000.00 200.00 5,000.00 -1,800.00 7,000.00 200.00
3,400.0000
6,800.00

3,000.0000
55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 20.00 % 1,665.0000 -33.40 % 3,300.0000 32.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 6,660.00 -3,340.00 13,200.00 3,200.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
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06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

60.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

82.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 52.7500 31.88 % 60.0000 50.00 %

4,920.00 1,640.00 4,325.50 1,045.50 4,920.00 1,640.00
40.0000
3,280.00

800.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 605.0000 -39.50 % 820.0000 -18.00 %

2,400.00 -600.00 1,815.00 -1,185.00 2,460.00 -540.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

15.0000
58 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1758.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 18.8500 -5.75 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

26,370.00 -8,790.00 33,138.30 -2,021.70 21,096.00 -14,064.00
20.0000

35,160.00

1,500.0000
59 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -62.50 % 3,345.0000 -16.37 % 1,230.0000 -69.25 %

3,000.00 -5,000.00 6,690.00 -1,310.00 2,460.00 -5,540.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

1,000.0000
60 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 25.00 % 945.0000 18.13 % 550.0000 -31.25 %

1,000.00 200.00 945.00 145.00 550.00 -250.00
800.0000
800.00

50.0000
61 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

19.0000 EACH 25.00 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 33.0000 -17.50 %

950.00 190.00 475.00 -285.00 627.00 -133.00
40.0000
760.00

1.0000
62 PAINT LINE 

14916.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 % 0.4000 -60.00 %

14,916.00 0.00 7,458.00 -7,458.00 5,966.40 -8,949.60
1.0000

14,916.00

15.0000
63 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

88.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 6.5000 -67.50 %

1,320.00 -440.00 1,320.00 -440.00 572.00 -1,188.00
20.0000
1,760.00

70.0000
64 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

20.0000 EACH 100.00 % 65.0000 85.71 % 35.0000 0.00 %

1,400.00 700.00 1,300.00 600.00 700.00 0.00
35.0000
700.00

4,000.0000
65 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2400 HUND 60.00 % 3,500.0000 40.00 % 380.0000 -84.80 %

960.00 360.00 840.00 240.00 91.20 -508.80
2,500.0000

600.00
66 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 60.00 % 0.00 % 66.00 %

8,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 8,300.00 3,300.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
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HWY :SR 101
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MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
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706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
67 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. 14.29 % 21.43 % -76.43 %

80,000.00 10,000.00 85,000.00 15,000.00 16,500.00 -53,500.0070,000.00

20.0000
68 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

414.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 95.0000 850.00 % 33.0000 230.00 %

8,280.00 4,140.00 39,330.00 35,190.00 13,662.00 9,522.00
10.0000
4,140.00

24.0000
69 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

3408.0000 L.F. 1,500.00 % 20.0000 1,233.33 % 6.5000 333.33 %

81,792.00 76,680.00 68,160.00 63,048.00 22,152.00 17,040.00
1.5000

5,112.00

100.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

300.0000 HR  400.00 % 50.0000 150.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

30,000.00 24,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00
20.0000
6,000.00

71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 1,166.67 % 900.00 % 766.67 %

38,000.00 35,000.00 30,000.00 27,000.00 26,000.00 23,000.003,000.00

50.0000
72 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

600.0000 HR  11.11 % 41.5000 -7.78 % 51.0000 13.33 %

30,000.00 3,000.00 24,900.00 -2,100.00 30,600.00 3,600.00
45.0000

27,000.00

50.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

580.0000 HR  11.11 % 41.5000 -7.78 % 51.0000 13.33 %

29,000.00 2,900.00 24,070.00 -2,030.00 29,580.00 3,480.00
45.0000

26,100.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -10.00 % 40.00 % -76.00 %

45,000.00 -5,000.00 70,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 -38,000.0050,000.00

20.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

500.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 % 22.0000 10.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 8,500.00 -1,500.00 11,000.00 1,000.00
20.0000

10,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

30.0000
76 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

34.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 50.0000 42.86 %

1,020.00 -170.00 1,020.00 -170.00 1,700.00 510.00
35.0000
1,190.00
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REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

20.0000
78 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

50.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 13.0000 -35.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 650.00 -350.00
20.0000
1,000.00

79 CURE BOX 
L.S. -33.33 % -46.10 % -40.00 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 1,617.00 -1,383.00 1,800.00 -1,200.003,000.00

5.0000
80 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 6.0000 100.00 %

2,000.00 800.00 800.00 -400.00 2,400.00 1,200.00
3.0000

1,200.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
82 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 50.00 % 150.00 % 125.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 4,500.00 2,500.002,000.00
83 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
84 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,400.00 16,400.00 16,400.0016,400.00
86 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

384.00 384.00 384.00384.00
87 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101
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06/11/2012
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAR TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
SALEM   OR  973021902 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
88 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % 25.00 % -50.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
89 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 

L.S. 0.00 % 100.00 % -35.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 6,500.00 -3,500.0010,000.00

5.0000
90 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

3660.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

18,300.00 7,320.00 14,640.00 3,660.00 9,150.00 -1,830.00
3.0000

10,980.00

20.0000
91 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1000.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00
10.0000

10,000.00

15.0000
92 TRENCH EXCAVATION

1801.0000 L.F. 275.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 8.5000 112.50 %

27,015.00 19,811.00 10,806.00 3,602.00 15,308.50 8,104.50
4.0000

7,204.00

$3,624,840.00 7.63% $3,977,924.20 18.11% $3,444,233.10 2.26%
4TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$3,367,988.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,444,233.10$3,624,840.00 $3,977,924.20BASE TOTAL 7.63% 18.11% 2.26%$3,367,988.50

4TH BIDDER REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
9694 GOLF CLUB RD
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -8.75 % -3.75 %

365,000.00 -35,000.00 385,000.00 -15,000.00400,000.00

4,200.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4600 ACRE -30.00 % 20,000.0000 233.33 %

10,332.00 -4,428.00 49,200.00 34,440.00
6,000.0000
14,760.00

3 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 101/31
L.S. -12.50 % 53.75 %

70,000.00 -10,000.00 123,000.00 43,000.0080,000.00

4.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

8725.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

34,900.00 0.00 43,625.00 8,725.00
4.0000

34,900.00

5.7000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

238.0000 L.F. 3.64 % 5.0000 -9.09 %

1,356.60 47.60 1,190.00 -119.00
5.5000

1,309.00

215.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -14.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

860.00 -140.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
250.0000
1,000.00

2.2000
7 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2069.0000 L.F. -37.14 % 0.7500 -78.57 %

4,551.80 -2,689.70 1,551.75 -5,689.75
3.5000

7,241.50

14.0000
8 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 180.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

336.00 216.00 48.00 -72.00
5.0000
120.00

GRADING

12.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5020.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

60,240.00 -40,160.00 100,400.00 0.00
20.0000

100,400.00

18.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

39760.0000 TON 20.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

715,680.00 119,280.00 596,400.00 0.00
15.0000

596,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
9694 GOLF CLUB RD
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

4.5000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

940.0000 C.Y. 12.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

4,230.00 470.00 3,760.00 0.00
4.0000

3,760.00

DRAINAGE

88.0000
12 QUARRY SPALLS 

12.0000 TON 10.00 % 100.0000 25.00 %

1,056.00 96.00 1,200.00 240.00
80.0000
960.00

9.0000
13 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 30.0000 100.00 %

1,800.00 -1,200.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
15.0000
3,000.00

45.0000
14 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

38.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

1,710.00 950.00 2,280.00 1,520.00
20.0000
760.00

40.0000
15 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

22.0000 L.F. 14.29 % 150.0000 328.57 %

880.00 110.00 3,300.00 2,530.00
35.0000
770.00

50.0000
16 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

212.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 65.0000 8.33 %

10,600.00 -2,120.00 13,780.00 1,060.00
60.0000

12,720.00

35.5000
17 SOIL MIX

595.0000 S.Y. 77.50 % 30.0000 50.00 %

21,122.50 9,222.50 17,850.00 5,950.00
20.0000

11,900.00

40.0000
18 MEDIA FILTER DRAIN MIX

332.0000 S.Y. -11.11 % 85.0000 88.89 %

13,280.00 -1,660.00 28,220.00 13,280.00
45.0000

14,940.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
9694 GOLF CLUB RD
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

1,500.0000
19 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 36.36 % 1,500.0000 36.36 %

3,000.00 800.00 3,000.00 800.00
1,100.0000
2,200.00

STRUCTURE
20 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 

L.S. 40.00 % -35.00 %

280,000.00 80,000.00 130,000.00 -70,000.00200,000.00

61.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

537.0000 C.Y. 306.67 % 75.0000 400.00 %

32,757.00 24,702.00 40,275.00 32,220.00
15.0000
8,055.00

22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. 50.00 % -16.67 %

180,000.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 -20,000.00120,000.00

50.0000
23 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

563.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

28,150.00 5,630.00 19,705.00 -2,815.00
40.0000

22,520.00

1.2900
24 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

18200.0000 LB. 51.76 % 1.2500 47.06 %

23,478.00 8,008.00 22,750.00 7,280.00
0.8500

15,470.00

605.0000
25 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

120.0000 C.Y. 10.00 % 1,000.0000 81.82 %

72,600.00 6,600.00 120,000.00 54,000.00
550.0000
66,000.00

360.0000
26 CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR SEAL

207.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 550.0000 175.00 %

74,520.00 33,120.00 113,850.00 72,450.00
200.0000
41,400.00

290.0000
27 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G

625.0000 L.F. -3.33 % 375.0000 25.00 %

181,250.00 -6,250.00 234,375.00 46,875.00
300.0000

187,500.00
28 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
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STAYTON   OR  973830310
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OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI
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AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
29 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 101/31 REPL.

L.S. -12.50 % 62.50 %

175,000.00 -25,000.00 325,000.00 125,000.00200,000.00

135.0000
30 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

354.0000 L.F. 35.00 % 170.0000 70.00 %

47,790.00 12,390.00 60,180.00 24,780.00
100.0000
35,400.00

31 HANGER
L.S. 20.00 % 150.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00
32 TEMPORARY HANGER

L.S. 405.00 % 150.00 %

10,100.00 8,100.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

SURFACING

20.5000
33 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5532.0000 TON -6.82 % 19.0000 -13.64 %

113,406.00 -8,298.00 105,108.00 -16,596.00
22.0000

121,704.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
34 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

140.00 140.00140.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

275.0000
35 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

211.0000 S.Y. 22.22 % 300.0000 33.33 %

58,025.00 10,550.00 63,300.00 15,825.00
225.0000
47,475.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

103.5000
36 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG  64-22

3510.0000 TON -1.43 % 105.0000 0.00 %

363,285.00 -5,265.00 368,550.00 0.00
105.0000

368,550.00
37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
38 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,550.00 4,550.004,550.00
39 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,251.00 27,251.0027,251.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

110.0000
40 ESC LEAD 

120.0000 DAY -26.67 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

13,200.00 -4,800.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00
150.0000
18,000.00

6.0000
41 COMPOST BLANKET 

1000.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
5.0000

5,000.00

9.5000
42 CHECK DAM 

50.0000 L.F. -36.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

475.00 -275.00 750.00 0.00
15.0000
750.00

5.3500
43 SILT FENCE 

3718.0000 L.F. 7.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

19,891.30 1,301.30 14,872.00 -3,718.00
5.0000

18,590.00
44 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

6,000.0000
45 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.1200 ACRE -7.69 % 6,000.0000 -7.69 %

12,720.00 -1,060.00 12,720.00 -1,060.00
6,500.0000
13,780.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

4.7500
46 TOP SOIL TYPE C

4000.0000 S.Y. 35.71 % 5.0000 42.86 %

19,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 6,000.00
3.5000

14,000.00

100.0000
47 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION

40.0000 HR  0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
100.0000
4,000.00

75.0000
48 WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND PULLING

40.0000 HR  87.50 % 75.0000 87.50 %

3,000.00 1,400.00 3,000.00 1,400.00
40.0000
1,600.00

5.0000
49 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2000.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
5.0000

10,000.00

2.9000
50 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

600.0000 L.F. -3.33 % 3.0000 0.00 %

1,740.00 -60.00 1,800.00 0.00
3.0000

1,800.00

TRAFFIC

39.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

70.0000 L.F. 56.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

2,730.00 980.00 1,750.00 0.00
25.0000
1,750.00

26.6000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1175.0000 L.F. -8.28 % 25.0000 -13.79 %

31,255.00 -2,820.00 29,375.00 -4,700.00
29.0000

34,075.00

1,585.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20

2.0000 EACH -36.60 % 3,500.0000 40.00 %

3,170.00 -1,830.00 7,000.00 2,000.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

2,500.0000
54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

2.0000 EACH -26.47 % 3,500.0000 2.94 %

5,000.00 -1,800.00 7,000.00 200.00
3,400.0000
6,800.00

1,665.0000
55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -33.40 % 3,300.0000 32.00 %

6,660.00 -3,340.00 13,200.00 3,200.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00
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3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

52.7500
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

82.0000 L.F. 31.88 % 60.0000 50.00 %

4,325.50 1,045.50 4,920.00 1,640.00
40.0000
3,280.00

605.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

3.0000 EACH -39.50 % 800.0000 -20.00 %

1,815.00 -1,185.00 2,400.00 -600.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

11.0000
58 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1758.0000 L.F. -45.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

19,338.00 -15,822.00 87,900.00 52,740.00
20.0000

35,160.00

1,125.0000
59 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -71.88 % 3,000.0000 -25.00 %

2,250.00 -5,750.00 6,000.00 -2,000.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

500.0000
60 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -37.50 % 1,000.0000 25.00 %

500.00 -300.00 1,000.00 200.00
800.0000
800.00

40.0000
61 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

19.0000 EACH 0.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

760.00 0.00 665.00 -95.00
40.0000
760.00

0.5000
62 PAINT LINE 

14916.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 %

7,458.00 -7,458.00 7,458.00 -7,458.00
1.0000

14,916.00

15.0000
63 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

88.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

1,320.00 -440.00 1,320.00 -440.00
20.0000
1,760.00

65.0000
64 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

20.0000 EACH 85.71 % 65.0000 85.71 %

1,300.00 600.00 1,300.00 600.00
35.0000
700.00

3,500.0000
65 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2400 HUND 40.00 % 3,500.0000 40.00 %

840.00 240.00 840.00 240.00
2,500.0000

600.00
66 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 0.00 % 50.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 2,500.005,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
67 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. -7.14 % 21.43 %

65,000.00 -5,000.00 85,000.00 15,000.0070,000.00

6.0000
68 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

414.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

2,484.00 -1,656.00 1,656.00 -2,484.00
10.0000
4,140.00

6.0000
69 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

3408.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 4.0000 166.67 %

20,448.00 15,336.00 13,632.00 8,520.00
1.5000

5,112.00

6.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

300.0000 HR  -70.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

1,800.00 -4,200.00 3,600.00 -2,400.00
20.0000
6,000.00

71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 3,000.00 % 400.00 %

93,000.00 90,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.003,000.00

44.0000
72 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

600.0000 HR  -2.22 % 50.0000 11.11 %

26,400.00 -600.00 30,000.00 3,000.00
45.0000

27,000.00

44.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

580.0000 HR  -2.22 % 60.0000 33.33 %

25,520.00 -580.00 34,800.00 8,700.00
45.0000

26,100.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -74.00 % -40.00 %

13,000.00 -37,000.00 30,000.00 -20,000.0050,000.00

20.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

500.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
20.0000

10,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

36.0000
76 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

34.0000 C.Y. 2.86 % 60.0000 71.43 %

1,224.00 34.00 2,040.00 850.00
35.0000
1,190.00
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VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
9694 GOLF CLUB RD
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

8.0000
78 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

50.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

400.00 -600.00 2,500.00 1,500.00
20.0000
1,000.00

79 CURE BOX 
L.S. -16.67 % -33.33 %

2,500.00 -500.00 2,000.00 -1,000.003,000.00

5.0000
80 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  66.67 % 20.0000 566.67 %

2,000.00 800.00 8,000.00 6,800.00
3.0000

1,200.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
82 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 150.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00
83 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
84 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,400.00 16,400.0016,400.00
86 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

384.00 384.00384.00
87 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008344 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

MIDDLE NEMAH RIVER BR 
REPLACE BRIDGE
  12X303   

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/11/2012
14:23

DOT_RGGB01

BR-0101(207)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
9694 GOLF CLUB RD
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
3600 WILDISH LANE
97408-4616
EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
88 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
89 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 

L.S. 79.00 % 100.00 %

17,900.00 7,900.00 20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

1.2500
90 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

3660.0000 S.Y. -58.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

4,575.00 -6,405.00 7,320.00 -3,660.00
3.0000

10,980.00

22.0000
91 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1000.0000 S.Y. 120.00 % 22.0000 120.00 %

22,000.00 12,000.00 22,000.00 12,000.00
10.0000

10,000.00

17.0000
92 TRENCH EXCAVATION

1801.0000 L.F. 325.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

30,617.00 23,413.00 18,010.00 10,806.00
4.0000

7,204.00

$3,667,638.70 8.90% $3,853,952.75 14.43% $0.00
6TH BIDDER REJECTED 7TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$3,367,988.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$3,667,638.70 $3,853,952.75BASE TOTAL 8.90% 14.43%$3,367,988.50

6TH BIDDER REJECTED 7TH BIDDER REJECTED


